OP \$40.00 5641793

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM783238

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ultra Pro Air-Tite, LLC		01/27/2023	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ultra Pro International, LLC	
Street Address:	6049 Slauson ave	
City:	Commerce	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90040	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5641793	AIR-TITE HOLDERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7735625902

Email: kevin.keener@keenerlegal.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin J Keener

Address Line 1: 161 North Clark Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin Keener
SIGNATURE:	/kevinkeener/
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Air-Tite Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007955 FRAME: 0534

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This trademark assignment agreement ("Assignment") is entered into as of January 27, 2023 between Ultra Pro Air-Tite, LLC, a Massachusetts Limited Liability Company with a principal place of business located at 6049 Slauson Avenue, Commerce, California 90400 ("Assignor") and Ultra Pro International, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company with a principal place of business located at 6049 Slauson Avenue, Commerce, California 90400 ("Assignee").

Whereas, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the following marks:

AIR-TITE HOLDERS- U.S. Registration Number 5,641,793

(hereafter "Mark").

Whereas, Assignor wishes to assign the entire rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the goodwill associated therewith to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the Mark and goodwill associated therewith.

Now, therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill associated therewith, including without limitation, all rights of action accrued, accruing, and to accrue under and by virtue hereof, including the right to sue or otherwise recover for past infringement and receive all damages, payments, costs, and fees associated therewith, and all registrations and applications for the Mark.
- 2. This Agreement shall inure to the benefit of, and be binding upon the parties, their successors and assigns.

Signatures

RECORDED: 01/30/2023

Ultra Pro Air-Tite, LLC	Ultra Pro International, LLC	
74 L.l.		
(signature)	(signature)	
Marc Lieberman	Jay Kuo	
(print)	(print)	
Authorized Person	President	
(title)	(title)	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007955 FRAME: 0535